Updates

New On The Charts This Month

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address])

ALLIGATOR
Marcia Ball- (Bruce Iglauer[biglauer@alligator.com))

A
Carlos Santana(re-signs)- (Antonio Reid[antonio.reid@bmge.com])

ATLANTIC

Rod Stewart(transfer from WARNER BROS.)-

Vent- (Kevin Williamson[kevin.williamson@atlantic-recording.com))
Jazze Pha- (Michael Caren[michael.caren@atlantic-recording.com))
Absoulute- (Michael Caren[michael.caren@atlantic-recording.com])

BREAKING
The Meat Puppets- (Max Burgos[max@breakingrecords.com])

OL CLA
Richard Leo Johnson (BLUE NOTE)- (Brian Bacchus[brian.bacchus@emicap.com))

L D
Precious- (Roy Lott[roy./ott@capitolrecords.com))

CAPRICORN(WEA)
Kevin Kinney- (Phil Walden[pwalden@capricornrecords.com))

COLUMBIA/SONY
Jade Anderson- (Kevin Patrick[kevin_patrick@sonymusic.com])

COMPASS
Fairport Convention- (Garry West[gary@compassrecords.com))

Vallejo- (Kenny Cordova[Kenny_Cordova@sonymusic.com))

Lifehouse- (Michael Ostin[tina@dreamworksrec.com])
Tru Life- (Michael Ostin[tina@dreamworksrec.com])

GIANT
Debby Holiday- (Jeff Aldrich[Jeff.Aldrich@wbr.com])
Pat McGhee Band- (Jeff Aldrich[Jeff.Aldrich@wbr.com])

GOLD LABEL/HONEST ENT.
Merv Griffin- (Pat Boone[info@onemusic.com))
Ryan Robert DeHues- (Pat Boone[info@onemusic.com))

Al

DARYLE SINGLETARY

ATLANTIC RECORDS
To distrib. NOONTIME

BACKSTREET BOYS
Establish their own as yet un-named label and signs Crystal

No longer with Woody Bowles Mgmt.

ELEKTRA
In label deal with Mona Scott's MONAMI ENT.
GOBSTOPPER RECORDS

Harris to be produced by Patrick Leonard

BMG CORP.
Acquires CONOW Pictures
COLUMBIA RECORDS

Formed by producer Steve Lillywhite and former MTV
Sr.V.P. Patti Galluzzi through Chris Blackwell's Palm

GOLDRING, HERTZ, LICHTENSTEIN & HAFT

I AM/VIRGIN

Amen- (Ross Robinson[jreese3067@aol.com])

KOCH

Fredro Star- (Alan Grunblatt[grunbl/att@kochint.com])
The Nixons- (Bob Frank[bfrank26 30@aol.com))
Stabbing Westward- (Cliff Cultreri[cultreri@kochint.com])
Dee Snider- (Dave Squillante[squillante@kochint.com])

LAVA (ATLANTIC)
Venga Boys- (Jason Flom([jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com))
Franky Perez- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com])

LONDON/SIRE

Harvey Danger- (Greg Glover[greg.glover@sirerecords.com))
H

A- (Pete Rosenblum[pete.rosenblum@mammoth.com))

D
40 Grit- (Mike Faley[mpfaley@aol.com])
Eidolen- (Brian Slagel[mt/blade7@aol.com])
Virus 7- (Brian Slagel[mtiblade7@aol.com])

PARADISE MUSIC GROUP-BMG
Danny Paradise(Mesa Blue Moon)- (George Nauful[gnauful@pushrecords.com])
Wole Alade(Mesa Blue Moon)- (George Nauful[gnauful@®pushrecords.com])

REFUGE(UNI)
One Way Ride- (Don Gehman|don.gehman@umusic.com))

IVT

Doggy's Angels- (Marc Benesch[jason@tvtrecords.com))
Short Khop- (Marc Benesch[jason@tvtrecords.com])

Trinity Hi-Fi (Wax Trax)- (Sean Roberts[sean@tvtrecords.com])

Va2

The Black Crowes- (Steven Abbott[steven.abbott@v2music.com])
Sumack- (Steven Abbott[steven.abbott@v2music.com))

Vibrolush- (Steven Abbott[steven.abbott@v2music.com))

Jesse James Dupree- (Steven Abbott[steven.abbott@v2music.com])

WORLDWIDE WILD STYLE
Roger Troutman lI- (Eric Brown[prycepr@aol.com)/Terrance Williams[prycepr@aol.com])

MEDIA METRIX
Acquires JUPITER COMM'NS. for a reported $413 In stock

No longer with Columbia Records, now deal shopping
SELECT RECORDS

Signs national distrib. deal with BAYSIDE ENT. and
WILDCAT DISTRIBUTION

VIRGIN RECORDS
To distib. | AM Records of Ross Robinson, with first project

Renews distrib. of AWARE RECORDS for another 3 yrs.

Formed by attorneys Ken Hertz and Fred Goldring

Amen (including 2 former members of the group Snot)




4

Updates

New On The Charts This Month

/V/'afao, /3004@017 ﬂqenc«f gr‘qm‘nqxi /Wafm M anagement & igmning4 (continued) M. ajor ﬂﬂﬁl«l/u’nq S/'q,mhj/t
ABSOLUTE ARTISTS BORMAN ENT BALMUR ENT.
12 Rods, Josh Joplin Band, One Way Ride m‘r—'—' Re-signs Jim Femino and also signs Robbie Cheuvront and
AMERICAN FRONTIER TOURING BUSHBRANCH LTD Jody Alan Sweet
Eek-A-Mouse, Jason Ringenberg, Sleepy Labeef Eric Clapton * BMG MUSIC

ARTIST INT'L. MGM'T.
Dave Mason, Wang Chung

ARTISTS & AUDIENCE
Pink
BRAD D CO.
Leon Russell
C.A.A.
The Bangles
MONTEREY ARTISTS
Travis Tritt
E
Smokin' Joe Bonamassa
MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS
Larry Carlton
PRINCIPAL ARTISTS GROUP
Pat McGhee Band
SAMMY BOYD ENT.
Hair Of The Dog, Pato Banton & The Reggae Revolution,
The Robbie Krieger Band
T.C.l.
Levon Helm & THe Barn Burners

THE AGENCY

Edgar Winter, Eric Carmen, Emerson, Lake & Pailmer,
Devo, Gary Moore, Gary Wright, The Knack, Journey, Linda
Eder, Mark Farner, Michael Stanley Band, Nazareth, Neal
Schon, Night Ranger, Scorpions, Survivor

THE BILLIONS CORP.

Einsturzende Neubauten, Pere Ubu

WILLIAM MORRIS
Raquel Bitton, Terri Clark

CHERRY-MILLER-KANE
Ty Herndon, Neal McCoy

EEP SOUTH ENT.
Bruce Hornsby, Collapsis, SR-71

HOME BASE ENT.
69 Boyz
INT'L. MGM'T. SERVICES
Alecia Elliott (co-management)
LAMPE MGM'T.
A.J. Croce, Big Time Operator, Eliades Ochoa
MAHOGENY ENT.
Virtue
MARK SPECTOR
Shivaree
MELENDEZ ENT. GROUP
Deborah Cox
‘T,
Brutal Deluxe
PENTHOUSE PROD'NS.
Buju Banton
RICK SALES MGM'T.
Unida

ROBERT FITZPATRICK ORG.

Buddy Miles, Hellbound Hayride, Leatherwolf
SHIPLEY BIDDY ENT.

Jeff Carson

SICCMADD MUZICC

Brotha Lynch Hung

THE ORGANIZATION
Becca Byram-Wigfield, Greg Ladanyi, The Tubes

Major Management Signings TSUNAMI ENT.
AGF ENT. The Bangles, Gus Gus, Lionrock, Supreme Beings Of
Terri Clark Leisure
ICA
Geri Halliwell ;?g;agy)sg

Jennifer Holliday

Signs worldwide subpubl'g. deal with James Poyser
CARLIN

Acquires Paxton group (Paxton, Paxwin, Winneton, Dunbar,
Whiting catalogs)-also- acquires Canadian publisher
Golden Phoenix Music Corp. (including music of Steve
Wilkinson) - Parent co. has also organized new
subpublishing co. Greenhorn Musik

E

Re-signs Fred Jerkins IlI

SONY/ATV MUSIC

Signs worldwide co-publ'g. with Grease and his Vacant Lot
Prod'ns.

THE ROYALTY NETWORK

Signs Rufus ‘Ruscola’ Waller - and to admin. publ'g. of
Patrick Lawrence(aka.'A Kid Called Roots') and Jason
Williams(aka.Don Yute) - and worldwide collection deal for
Marvin Louis Burns(aka.'Lil'Louis’) - and subpubl'g. Pacific
Publ'g.

Obituaries

Forest Hamilton, James Hill, Rev. James Moore, Ronald G.
Moseley, Andy Nagy, Paul Young

Addhress Changes & Covections

MAVERICK RECORDS (NY)

1775 Broadway, 23 FI., NYC, NY 10019 (212)419-2600
MERCURY NASHVILLE

54 Music Sq. East #300, Nashville, TN 37203
(615)524-7500 Fax:(615)524-7642

WORLDWIDE WILD STYLE ENT.

3772 West 54 St., L.A. CA 90043 (323)295-9453
Fax:(323)295-9483 e-mail:prycepr@aol.com Web:
www.worldwidewildstyle.com

Our website WWW.NOC.COM is open to subscribers only






